505428713 04/16/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5475513

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
WENMIAO YANG	04/12/2019	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KINGQUE TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	RM. 602, EAST UNITED COMMERCIAL BUILDING		
Internal Address:	XIN'AN STREET, BAO'AN DISTRICT		
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG		
State/Country:	CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16384909

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 011 852-6078-6956

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484

Address Line 2: GENERAL POST OFFICE Address Line 4: HONG KONG, CHINA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TLIPPT-19009-USPT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 048890 FRAME: 0304

505428713

ASSIGN	MENT.	- Patent App	lication	Docket Numi	ber: TLIPPT-1900 9	1-USPT
Whereas, the As	signor, con	nprising the followi	ng named inv	entors:		
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Wenmia	o Yang				
made an inventio	n entitled:	FIXING DEVICE	AND MOBIL	PHONE HOLE	<u>)ER</u>	
for which an appl (Select one of the I		Letters Patent of the	ne United Stat	3 8;		
X is exec	uted concu	urrently herewith				
was file	ed in the U	.S. Patent and Tra	demark Office	on	^y	
as U.S	. Patent Ap	oplication Serial No			****	
	dependent de	KingQue Techn	ology (Shenzi	ien) Co., Ltd.		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Addr Country)	ess and	Rm. 602, East U Shenzhen, Guar	United Commercial Suilding, Xin'an Street, Bao'an District Jangdong			
		China				
is desirous of according obtained therefore		entire right, title ar	nd interest in a	nd to said inven	tion and the Letters	Patent to be
One Dollar (\$1.0) acknowledged, A successors and a for Letters Patent rights to claim pri)), and for ssignor, in assigns, the for said in ority based	other good and va tending to be lega e full and exclusive vention, including	luable conside lly bound, here a right, title and all divisions, c etiers Patent,	ration, the recei by sells, assign i interest in and ontinuations, an including reissu	gnor of a sum corre pt of which is hereb s and transfers to A to said invention, al d continuations-in-p es, to be obtained t areto.	by Assignee, its It applications part thereof, all
Assignor	hereby wa	-	gnment, sale,	agreement or er	ncumbrance has be	en or will be
a legal represent possession, relat thereto, to execu	ative there ing to the r te all instru	of, to supply all inf making and practic iments proper to p	omnation and one of said inversions and inverse attentions and inverse attent the inverse attent the inverse attent the inverse attent the inverse attent at the inverse attent	evidence of which tion, to testify in tion in the Unite	nee or its successor in the Assignor has any legal proceeding of States of America or to carry out the int	knowledge or in ing relating a and foreign
In witnes	s whereof,	this Assignment is	executed on	he day indicate	d below.	
	Typed or	Printed Name	3	Signature		Date
SIGNATURE	Wen	miao Yang	× in		×	2019.4.12
ř I						

PATENT REEL: 048890 FRAME: 0305

RECORDED: 04/16/2019